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Chit Chat Diner Menu

https://menuweb.menu
515 Essex StNJ 076011215, Hackensack, United States
+19737361989 - https:/lwww.chitchatdiner.com

The place from Hackensack offers 345 different dishes and drinks on the menu for an average price of $11.7.



https://menuweb.menu/restaurants/hackensack/chit-chat-diner-1/m/full-menu
https://menuweb.menu/restaurants/hackensack/chit-chat-diner-1

Chit Chat Diner Menu

Desserts

CHOCOLATE CAKE

Sandwiches & Hot

Paninis
HAMBURGER

Pasta Dishes

CHICKEN NOODLES

Main Courses
NACHOS

Extras

SEASONED WAFFLE FRIES

Menu

BUFFALO WINGS (8)

Drinks

DRINKS

Side Orders

TURKEY BACON

Fish

SEA BASS

Pesce

HONEY MUSTARD SALMON

Burger Menus

TEXAS BURGER

$7.0

$13.0

$6.8

$11.0

$6.0

$22.0

$15.0

From The Grill

RIBS

Cocktails

MAI TAI

Main Course

PAN FRIED SALMON $22.0
Hamburgers
BOURBON STREET BURGER $15.0

Special Burgers
LAMB BURGER $15.0

Viethamese Specialties
BUN CHA

Fries
HOME FRIES

Potatoes

HASH BROWNS $5.0

Pancakes

FRUITY AND NUTTY $13.0

Kids Menu

KID'S PB&J $5.0

American Food

EGGS BENEDICT
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Toppings

CANADIAN BACON $5.3
Kid's Menu

KID'S GRILLED CHICKEN BREAST $8.0
Kids' Menu

KID'S CHICKEN FINGERS $9.3
Brunch

SILVER DOLLAR PANCAKES $7.0
Beverages

SPRING WATER $2.3
Italian

CHICKEN MARSALA $19.0

Italian Dishes

PENNE VODKA WITH CHICKEN $19.0

Sweet Treats

SOFT BAKED TOLL HOUSE $3.3

First Course
MEDITERRANEAN QUINOA SALAD $17.0

Blended Cold Coffee
VANILLA CARAMEL LATTE $8.0
Soup And Salad

TUSCAN KALE SALAD $18.0

Afternoon Delights

FUDGE BROWNIE BAR $3.8

Seafood Specialties

STUFFED SHRIMP $29.0
Grilled Cheese
BACON AND CHEDDAR $13.0

Take Time For Dessert

ASSORTED FRUIT PIES $5.0
From The Griddle

PANCAKES DELUXE $12.0
Steaks & Chops

NEW YORK STRIP STEAK $27.0

Peruvian Specialties

LOMO SALTADO $22.0
° 1

Kid's Meals

KID'S GRILLED CHEESE $8.5

Children's Menu

KID'S TWO EGGS $5.0
Brunch Sides

MULTIGRAIN TOAST $2.5
Breakfast Omelettes

ITALIAN OMELETTE $10.3
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Benedicts
CORNED BEEF HASH BENNY

Steak & Fish

SHRIMP PICCATTA

Fried Specialties

FRIED 1/2 CHICKEN

Specialty Burgers

FIG GOUDA BURGER

Hot Platters

ROAST BEEF PLATTER

Baja Tacos

CARNITAS TACO

Hot Coffee|Mochas

DARK CHOCOLATE MOCHA

Breakfast Favorites

YOGURT BASKET

Hot Drink

HOT CHOCOLATE

Nigiri And Sashimi
EGG OMELETTE
Daily Squeeze -

Smoothies
CARROT DELIGHT

$13.0

$23.0

$18.0

$15.0

$17.0

$11.0

$7.0

$11.0

$3.3

$17.0

Tots

PULLED PORK TOTS

Recommended
NUTELLA BLENDED COFFEE

Flavors

LEMON MERINGUE

Side Choices

HOUSE-MADE POTATO CHIPS

More Healthy Dishes

TURBO OMELETTE

Snacks & Share

MOZZARELLA STICKS (8)

Breakfast Cereals

HOT CEREAL

Fruity Beginnings

MORNING FRUIT BOWL

French
FRENCH ONION SOUP

Mixed Dishes

GRILLED LAMB CHOPS

Breakfast Toppers

RED, WHITE AND BLUE

$10.0

$8.0

$6.0

$6.5

$14.0

$9.3

$4.0

$6.0

$27.0

$13.0
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The Waffle Iron

CHICKEN AND WAFFLES $17.0
Meet The Benedicts
NORWEGIAN BENNY $16.0
Portions

AREPAS $12.0
Milk Pairing

WHITE BREAD $2.0

Sunshine Omelette

GREEN OMELETTE $12.0

Full Breakfast

MEATY $13.0

Sides

PLANTAINS $5.3

Market Fresh®
Sandwiches & Wraps

GREEK GYRO

Lil Gators

KID'S MINI CHEESE QUESADILLA $8.3

Virtual Farmers Market

FRESH SQUEZED ORANGE JUICE

Kid&#39;S Menu

KID'S MINI SAMPLER $9.3

Souffle Omelettes
HIPSTER OMELETTE $14.0

Kids Menu (10 And
Under)

KID'S MAC AND CHEESE $8.3

Sandwiches A

CLASSIC CHEESE STEAK

SANDWICH $13.3

Fresh Omelettes

MEDITERRANEAN OMELETTE $11.0

Corner Classics
PULLED PORK PRESS $15.0

Killer Shrimp

COCONUT CRUSTED $13.0
Childrens&#39;S Menu
KID'S MINI CHEESE BURGERS $9.3
Package Three $19

DANISH $3.8

Pasta - Plain

WHOLE WHEAT $2.0

Cereal & Oatmeal

COLD CEREAL $4.0
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Cakes And Things

PANCAKE SANDWICH $14.0

Drink - Non-Alcoholic
Drinks

FRESH SQUEEZED GRAPEFRUIT

Stuffed - Seafood

STUFFED FILET $29.0

House Made Bar Snhacks

GUACAMOLE AND PICO DE
GALLO

Kid&#39;S Breakfast
(Archived)

KID'S BOWL OF CEREAL $4.0

$12.0

3 Eggs Specialty
Omelettes

NAVAJO OMELETTE $12.0

Sandwich Medium @
26Cm

CAPRESE SANDWICH $15.0

Hearty Breakfast - Eggs

And Omelettes

VEGGIE OMELETTE $12.0
Snacks

SWEET 'N' SHORT $10.0

JERSEY SNACK $8.0

Toast

FRENCH TOAST
AVOCADO TOAST

Starters & Salads

FRENCH FRIES
POTATO CHIPS

Specialties

PULLED PORK NACHOS

CRAB HASH

Chicken Dishes

CHICKEN TENDERS
CHICKEN FINGERS

Soft Drinks

JUICE
LEMONADE

Gyros
GYROS
CHICKEN GYRO

Waffles

FRUITY MULTIGRAIN
WHACADAMIA

Bread

PECAN GRANOLA
BAGEL

$7.0

$13.0
$13.0

$14.0
$14.0

$8.3
$2.3
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Egg Dishes
2 EGGS ANY STYLE
OMELETTE

Bakery
BAGEL WITH CREAM CHEESE
RYE TOAST

Griddle

BRO-NANA COCOA-NUTS
PINE-NANA COCO NUTS

Omelette Shoppe
GREEK OMELETTE
FLORENTINE OMELETTE

Bennys

JERSEY BENNY
BENEDICT AREPA

Non Alcoholic Drinks

ICED TEA
SPARKLING WATER
WATER

Mexican Dishes

[ CHILI CON CARNE
CHICKEN QUESADILLA $12.0

FAJITAS

Main
ANGUS SLIDERS
ASIAN SALAD

$6.0

$3.5
$2.0

$14.0
$13.0

$11.0
$11.0

$18.0
$15.0

$2.8
$3.3

$8.3

$12.0
$17.0

SHORT RIB HASH AND EGGS

Hot Drinks

TEA

E_, HERBAL TEA

g COFFEE

Sweets & Desserts
BELGIAN WAFFLE

APPLE TURNOVER

BROWNIE SUNDAE

3 Egg Omelettes
CHIT CHAT OMELETTE

L. E. O. OMELETTE

THE GODFATHER OMELETTE

Egg White Omelettes
SPICE OMELETTE

ESSENCE OMELETTE

THE GOUD STUFF OMELETTE

Kid&#39;S Menu
Breakfast
KID'S SINGLE PANCAKE

KID'S SINGLE FRENCH TOAST
KID'S MINI WAFFLE

Pasta

SEAFOOD PASTA
PAPPARDELLE BOLOGNESE
KID'S ZITI

PASTA SALMON

$2.3
$4.3

$7.0
$3.8
$8.8

$11.0
$13.0
$11.3

$14.0
$14.0
$12.0

$5.5
$5.5
$6.5

$23.0
$17.0
$8.3
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Chicken

CHICKEN PARMESAN $19.0
BUFFALO CHICKEN SANDWICH $14.0
GRILLED CHICKEN

FRIED CHICKEN

Farm Fresh Eggs

STRIP STEAK AND 2 EGGS $16.0
CRAB HASH AND EGGS $18.0
CHEDDAR GRITS, BACON AND $12.0
EGGS

FILET MIGNON AND 2 EGGS $20.0
Healthy Morning Starters
GREEK YOGURTS $11.0
COCO CHERRY YOGURT $11.0
BLUEBERRY- PEANUT BUTTER $12.0
BOWL

WARM AND FRUITY OATMEAL $8.3
Smoothies

KALE-PINEAPPLE $8.0
BANANA-PEANUT BUTTER $8.0
APPLE-SPINACH $8.0
BANANA-LAKE $8.0
FIBER PROVIDER $8.0
Seafood

FILET OF SOLE $22.0
SHRIMP PARMESAN $23.0
CALAMARI

CRAB CAKES

CRISPY CALAMARI $14.0

Breakfast

SHORT STACK
PANCAKES

FRENCH TOAST
— DELUXE

BLUEBERRY BREAKFAST
STEAK & EGGS
SCRAMBLED EGGS

Omelettes

CHICKEN FAJITA
OMELETTE

CHEESE OMELETTE
WESTERN OMELETTE
MEXICAN OMELETTE

SUPER OMELETTE

Restaurant Category
MEDITERRANEAN

DESSERT

FRENCH

VEGETARIAN

GREEK

Soups
RAINBOW CHOPPED SALAD
SALAD PLATTER

CARAMELIZED FRENCH ONION
SOUP

CHICKEN NOODLE SOUP
MATZO BALL SOUP
THE STACK

$5.3

$14.0

$8.0

$12.0

$8.0
$9.0
$11.0
$14.0

$15.0

$17.0
$10.0

$6.3

$13.0
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Coffee VEGGIE WRAP
SIMPLY COCO-BREW $6.0 BUFFALO CHICKEN WRAP
ALMOND AND HONEY ICED $8.0 ]
COFFEE Uncategorized
ESPRESSO $3.3 ™, WAFFLE DELUXE $14.0
DOUBLE ESPRESSO $4.5 L3S EVPANADAS (3) $11.3
CAPPUCCINO $5.0 CHIPOTLE BBQ 70
LATTE $3.3 CHICKEN SALAD
ORIGINAL EGGS BENEDICT $12.0
French Toast COCONUT MOCHA LATTE $8.0
CHIT CHAT FRENCH TOAST $12.0 CRUNCHBERRY YOGURT $11.0
NUTELLA AND BACON $13.0 BODY BUILDER OMELETTE $14.0
CANDIED PECAN CRUSTED $13.0
GOUDA FIG $14.0 Dessert
FERRY BERRY STUFFED $13.0 (‘ A RED VELVET STACK  $17.0
FRENCH TOAST S'MORE $14.0 w MUFFIN $3.3
| BLUEBERRY PIE $13.0
Burger KEY LIME $6.8
CHEESEBURGER $8.0 CREAMY RICE PUDDING $4.3
PIZZA BURGER $8.0 JELLO $3.5
VEGGIE BURGER $8.0 CREPES
TURKEY BURGER $8.0 WAFFLE
PATTY MELT $15.0 i .
CALIFORNIA TURKEY BURGER  $15.0 Side Dishes
CLASSIC CHEESEBURGER N TATER TOTS $6.3
GRITS $4.0
Wraps / SWEET AND SPICY
% p CHICKEN LOUIS WRAP $14.3 BACON e
- SWEET POTATO FRIES $6.8
fy ROLLITO DE PESCADO ¢, , -
: WRAP TURKEY SAUSAGE $7.3
" IRADITIONALWRAP  $14.3 ENGLISH MUFFIN $2.5
GREEK WRAP $14.3 FRENCH FRIES

PESTO WRAP $14.3 PICKLES
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WAFFLE FRIES These Types Of Dishes
i Are Being Served
Entrees TURKEY $17.0
: CHIT CHAT SAMPLER  $14.0 PANCAKES $7.0
A PoTICHEKEN 0
CHICKEN FINGERS (4) $11.3 TOSTADAS
BUFFALO CHICKEN EGG ROLLS ¢/ - BURGER
(4) PASTA
COCONUT JUMBO SHRIMPS (3)  $15.0 MEAT
SPINACH AND ARTICHOKE DIP $10.0 souP
CHEESY TATER SKINS $11.0 PANINI
QUE RICO TACO $11.0 FISH
TRADITIONAL FRENCH FRIES $6.0 SALAD
FRIED JUMBO SHRIMP $24.0 NOODLES
ONION SOUP ROASTED CHICKEN
DESSERTS
Starters
f'.,-\ MEDITERRANEAN $9.0 Ingredients Used
&gk SNACK '
4 CHICKEN TERIYAKI  $20.0
2P CReekcHcken 200 BACON $5.3
SEARED JUMBO CRAB CAKES $29.0 HAM $5.3
CHIKEN AMORE $19.3 SAUSAGE $5.3
GRILLED ANGUS SKRIT STEAK  $29.0 CHORIZO $6.3
JACK DANEILS PORK CHOPS $20.0 PEANUT BUTTER $6.8
SALMON PASTA $22.0 CHOCOLATE
CHICKEN FRANCAISE $19.0 CHEESE
HOMEMADE MEATLOAF PLATTER $17.0 AVOCADO
YUCCA $6.3 PORK MEAT
QUINOA BREAKFAST BOWL $12.0 SEAFOOD
PRAWNS
SALMON

MOZZARELLA
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TUNA

ONION

SYRUP
FRENCH ONION

Salads

“. CHIT CHAT SALAD
?) 7 CHURRASCO SALAD
—— f’, PONCHO SALAD

PARMESAN CRUSTED CHICKEN
SALAD

RIO GRILLED CHICKEN SALAD
COBB SALAD

ITALIAN SALAD

HAWAIIAN SALAD

MARRRI SALAD

BUFFALO CHICKEN SALAD
GREEK SALAD

GREENS AND FRUIT

CHEF SALAD

VEGETABLE CHICKEN CHOPPED
SALAD

CAESAR SALAD
DIETICIAN SALAD
HAKUNA-MATATA SALAD
HOUSE SALAD
COLESLAW

CAPRESE

GREEK SALAD

$17.3
$18.3
$16.3

$16.0

$16.3
$17.0
$16.3
$18.0
$16.3
$16.3
$14.3
$15.3
$14.3

$16.3

$9.0
$15.0
$17.0

Sandwiches
SHORT GRILLED
CHEESE SANDWICH
i
t' FIRE CRACKER
—~— CHICKEN PITA

FIRE CRACKER CHICKEN PITA
SANDWICH

SICILIAN STEAK SANDWICH
CLUB SANDWICH

REUBEN SANDWICH

TUNA MELT SANDWICH
FOCACCIA SANDWICH
GYRO SANDWICH

TUNA SALAD SANDWICH
BLT SANDWICH

CORNED BEEF SANDWICH
CHICKEN SALAD SANDWICH
PASTRAMI SANDWICH
ROAST BEEF SANDWICH
ROAST TURKEY SANDWICH
GRILLED CHEESE SANDWICH
FRIED FILET DELUXE SANDWICH
TURKEY CLUB

JAMAICAN JERK WRAP

PB AND J

FRENCH TOAST SANDWICH
PASTRAMI SANDWICH

BLT

GRILLED CHEESE

TUNA MELT

$16.0

$15.0

$15.0

$17.0
$14.0
$14.0
$11.3
$15.0
$18.0
$7.3
$7.0
$9.0
$8.0
$9.0
$9.0
$9.0
$5.5
$14.0
$13.0
$14.3
$12.0
$13.0
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Chit Chat Diner

515 Essex StNJ 076011215,
Hackensack, United States

Made with menuweb.menu

Opening Hours:
Monday 07:00-00:00
Tuesday 07:00-00:00
Wednesday 07:00-00:00
Thursday 07:00-00:00
Friday 07:00-00:00
Saturday 07:00-00:00
Sunday 07:00-00:00

JOMEMADE _TOPPING Snes
GREEK SPECIALTIES
svuse EBOR B RICE
MOUSARA
grRo  PLATTE
soUYLARI FLATTER
CMICKEN KEROB PLATTER
SHRMAE 1N PITA
ROASTED CHICKEN
GYRO s akDwICH
VLAKI SARNDWICH
504 o mﬂm
CeTERAAMERN TOLF FLA
::st. & LOAF OF AREAD

CoA L AR
FRIED & FILLET & SIDE VEGIES
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